

City of Lake Charles, LA
 WWTP A Basin A-05 Rehabilitation
 Capital Project Number CP3423

Bid Date - March 5th, 2024 Opening 3:00 PM

| Reference No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Horseshoe Construction | | PM Construction | |
|----------------|---|----------|------|--------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | LA Contractors License # 52176 | Extension | LA Contractors License # 57437 | Extension 2 |
| 001 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 68,713.00 | \$ 68,713.00 |
| 002 | Furnish, Install, and Maintain Required Silt Fencing and Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,411.00 | \$ 6,411.00 |
| 003 | Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Warning Signs, Barricades, and Flaggers, Etc. For Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 53,018.00 | \$ 53,018.00 |
| 004 | Prepare Video of Existing Site Conditions | 1 | LS | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,698.00 | \$ 1,698.00 |
| 005 | Furnish and Maintain Temporary Bypass Pumping Including Plugs, Hoses, Fuel, Etc. To Maintain Wastewater Flow | 1 | LS | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 45,458.00 | \$ 45,458.00 |
| 006 | Full Depth Hard Surface Pavement Saw Cut | 7000 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 007 | Hard Surface Pavement Removal and Disposal | 1450 | SY | \$ 50.00 | \$ 72,500.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 55,100.00 |
| 008 | Furnish and Install #610 Limestone or Crushed PCC For Bedding, Backfill, Aggregate Base Course and Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Ticket) | 2500 | TON | \$ 95.00 | \$ 237,500.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 155,000.00 |
| 009 | Furnish and Install Geotextile Fabric | 1450 | SY | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,900.00 |
| 010 | Furnish and Install 4" Thick Reinforced PCC Pavement For Sidewalk Replacement | 300 | SY | \$ 185.00 | \$ 55,500.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 21,900.00 |
| 011 | Furnish and Install 6" Thick Reinforced PCC Pavement For Driveway Replacement | 400 | SY | \$ 125.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 48,400.00 |
| 012 | Furnish and Install 8" Thick Reinforced PCC Pavement For Roadway Replacement | 750 | SY | \$ 225.00 | \$ 168,750.00 | \$ 164.00 | \$ 123,000.00 |
| 013 | Furnish and Install 4" Asphalt Pavement For Roadway Replacement | 30 | TON | \$ 600.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 11,400.00 |
| 014 | Point Repair (0.0' - 6.0' Deep) For Existing 6 Inch w/ New 6 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe | 8 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 1,789.00 | \$ 14,312.00 |
| 015 | Point Repair (6.1' - 10.0' Deep) For Existing 6 Inch w/ New 6 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe | 2 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,898.00 | \$ 3,796.00 |
| 016 | Point Repair (0.0' - 6.0' Deep) For Existing 8 Inch w/ New 8 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe | 4 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,871.00 | \$ 7,484.00 |
| 017 | Point Repair (6.1' - 10.0' Deep) For Existing 8 Inch w/ New 8 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe | 4 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 1,979.00 | \$ 7,916.00 |
| 018 | Point Repair (0.0' - 6.0' Deep) For Existing 10 Inch w/ New 10 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe | 1 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 2,328.00 | \$ 2,328.00 |
| 019 | Furnish and Install New 8" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 6" Sewer | 6000 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 540,000.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 372,000.00 |
| 020 | Furnish and Install New 8" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 8" Sewer | 10800 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 972,000.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 658,800.00 |
| 021 | Furnish and Install New 10" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 10" Sewer | 890 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$ 89,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 62,300.00 |
| 022 | Furnish and Install New 12" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 12" Sewer | 560 | LF | \$ 130.00 | \$ 72,800.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 41,440.00 |
| 023 | Furnish and Install New 8" SDR26 Restrained Joint PVC For Open Cut Replacement of Existing 8" Sewer Including Removal and Disposal of Existing Pipe | 108 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 136.00 | \$ 14,688.00 |
| 024 | Reinstate Active Service Laterals Via Open Cut w/ Sanitary Sewer Clean Out and Box | 120 | EA | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 288,000.00 | \$ 1,206.00 | \$ 144,720.00 |
| 025 | Determination of Abandoned Service Laterals | 35 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 197.00 | \$ 6,895.00 |
| 026 | Sanitary Manhole Cleaning, Repair, and Application of Lining System | 450 | VF | \$ 350.00 | \$ 157,500.00 | \$ 383.00 | \$ 172,350.00 |
| 027 | Furnish and Install New Precast Manhole 0'-6' Deep | 4 | EA | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 8,238.00 | \$ 32,952.00 |
| 028 | Furnish and Install New Precast Manhole 6.1'-10.0' Deep | 3 | EA | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 28,500.00 | \$ 13,499.00 | \$ 40,497.00 |
| 029 | Field Locate and Raise Existing Manholes | 28 | EA | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 2,206.00 | \$ 61,768.00 |
| 030 | Furnish and install slab sod | 1600 | SY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 14,400.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | \$ 3,183,400.00 | | \$ 2,265,644.00 | |

